
Page 1 of 1 
 
Bid Bulletin No.1 dated 20 September 2024 
 

NON-IMPACT PRINTER 

ANNEX “A” 
 
 
PROJECT: NON-IMPACT PRINTER 
 
 
QUERIES/CLARIFICATIONS RAISED DURING THE PRE-BID CONFERENCE: 
 

 Query/Clarifications TWG/BAC Reply 

1 From American Technologies, Inc:  
 
We would like to clarify under the 
technical specifications, 1.12 
additional technical requirements. 
We would like to clear if the bundled 
print management software, is it the 
same with the print driver that is 
included in the printer? 
 
 
So, any print server will do as long as 
it is compatible with your system? 

 
 
 
Yes. Any software that we could use to 
operate the printer. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Yes. 

2 From American Technologies, Inc:  
 
Do we need to supply the hardware 
too? 

 
 
Yes, If it’s free. 
 
  

 
WRITTEN QUERIES: 
 

 Query/Clarifications TWG/BAC Reply 

1 From American Technologies, Inc:  
 
“After a thorough review of the 
project requirements and timelines, 
we would like to respectfully request 
your consideration in adjusting the 
proposed delivery schedule before 
the bid opening. The current delivery 
schedule of Sixty (60) calendar days 
appears to be challenging due to 
product is made to order and will be 
imported from Europe. To ensure we 
can deliver the highest quality 
goods/services and meet all contract 
specifications, we kindly request that 
the delivery timeline be extended 
from Sixty (60) days to Ninety (90) 
days.” 

Delivery period is Ninety (90) calendar 
days.  
 
 
This amends the Invitation to Bid, Sec-
tion VI, and Schedule of Requirements 
of the Bidding Document. 
. 
 

 


